Pleasant Valley United Methodist Church

November 10, 2024 All Saints
Pastor Marty Cobb

Prelude
Welcome

Unison Prayer

Bountiful God,

you have blessed us with so many gifts.

In this time of worship,

may we be open to receiving these gifts.
Help us claim our gifts

and use them to bring liberation and justice
to a hurting world.

May the words of our mouths,

and the meditations of our hearts,

be acceptable to you.

May the transforming Spirit of joy and unity
bind us together as your body,

that we may be your hands and feet and voice
in this, your world. Amen.

Opening Song: “I Can Only Imagine”

Scripture Reading 1 Corinthians 12:12-13
This is the word of God for the people of God.
Thanks be to God

Organizing for the Week Ahead

Joys and Prayer Concerns
Pastoral Prayer
The Lord’s Prayer

Doxology & Presentation of the Offerings
Blessing of the Offerings

Scripture Reading Colossians 1:15-20
This is the word of God for the people of God.
Thanks be to God

Scripture Lesson: “The Head of the Church”
Closing Song: “The Servant Song”

*Closing Blessing
Postlude



MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of Pleasant Valley United Methodist Church is
to make disciples of Jesus Christ through our

Loving -Worshipping—Learning—Serving—Living

Please call or text Pastor Marty if you have Prayer concerns
or requests for the Prayer chain. 231-215-3596

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

General Giving for Sunday 11/03/24 $1765.00

11/06/24
11/06/24
11114124
11/21/24
11121124

11/10/24
1117124
11/24/24

12:30 Meet w/ Pastor Devotions & Visiting
6:00 Prayer Team @ SUMC
9:00 Time to Create
6:30 Finance Meeting
7:00 Ad Board Meeting

Greeters: Keith & Stephanie Liturgist: Brian
Greeters: Dave & Deb Liturgist: Danny
Greeters: Warren & Diane Liturgist: Karen

Pantry Push NOVEMBER 2024 Thanksgiving food Items

Pleasant Valley United Methodist Church
9300 West XY Avenue, P.O.Box 517
Schoolcraft, Ml 49087 Telephone: (269) 679-5352




